
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 16, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

03-OCT-2025 11:46
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8945258

8945455

8925097

8958739

8924703

8945643

8920125

8920127

8920128

8920129

8920126

8923338

8914330

8928651

8915853

8945441

8943820

8945840

Case

ABULABAN, BASIM THAFER

BRYAN, HANNAH MACKINNON

CHANDANA, PARAMVEER SINGH

CHILVERS, OWEN DAVID

CHISHOLM, JACK

COMPTON, JAMES

DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE

DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE

DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE

DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE

DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE

FRANCIS, HANI JABOUR

HARMANPREET SINGH, NONE

HWANG, JAESEUNG

JASMEEN SINGH, NONE

NADEAU, EMILY LOUISE

VAN ZOOMEREN, MONICA

YAGHOOBIKOOPAEE, HESSAMEDDIN

Name

1025063-1

1028831-1

1021812-1

1027366-1

980065-1

1025823-1

733529-24

733529-23

733529-23

733529-23

733529-24

309256-3

1007577-2

950052-2

1022469-1

780681-3

1027373-1

1026527-1

Person

MVA 200(3)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 133(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8950026

8879133

8879132

8879131

8876830

8926248

8926251

8942190

8945584

8913317

8945769

8808012

8923241

8945156

8931404

Case

ALDALE, MHAMAD DALE

BARNES, VERONIQUA

BARNES, VERONIQUA

BARNES, VERONIQUA

BARNES, VERONIQUA

BOONE, SHAWN KEITH

BOONE, SHAWN KEITH

DOIRON, BRANDON REGINALD

FLECKNELL, NICHOLAS

HEARN, DECLAN

MACKENZIE, WILLIAM CHARLES

PELRINE, CAITLIN ANN

SATWINDER SINGH, NONE MAGNO

TABATABAEI, SEYED TAGHI

WHYNOT, GREGORY WAYNE

Name

1029012-1

1012098-1

1012098-1

1012098-1

1012098-1

927627-2

927627-2

810271-2

662134-13

964999-3

834609-1

856974-5

1024568-1

658554-6

332931-24

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 97(5)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 98(10)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 100D(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 174(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 287(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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