Ref: scheduled_cases

03-OCT-2025 11:46 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 16, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

|--|

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8945258	ABULABAN, BASIM THAFER	1025063-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945455	BRYAN, HANNAH MACKINNON	1028831-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8925097	CHANDANA, PARAMVEER SINGH	1021812-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958739	CHILVERS, OWEN DAVID	1027366-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8924703	CHISHOLM, JACK	980065-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945643	COMPTON, JAMES	1025823-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920125	DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE	733529-24	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920127	DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE	733529-23	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8920128	DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE	733529-23	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8920129	DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE	733529-23	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8920126	DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE	733529-24	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8923338	FRANCIS, HANI JABOUR	309256-3	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914330	HARMANPREET SINGH, NONE	1007577-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8928651	HWANG, JAESEUNG	950052-2	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8915853	JASMEEN SINGH, NONE	1022469-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8945441	NADEAU, EMILY LOUISE	780681-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8943820	VAN ZOOMEREN, MONICA	1027373-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945840	YAGHOOBIKOOPAEE, HESSAMEDDIN	1026527-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

03-OCT-2025 11:48 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 16, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

_	_			_	_
Λ	п	ш	и		Г.
_	ப	u	, ,		

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8950026	ALDALE, MHAMAD DALE	1029012-1	MVA 230(1)	_	06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8879133	BARNES, VERONIQUA	1012098-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879132	BARNES, VERONIQUA	1012098-1	MVA 97(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879131	BARNES, VERONIQUA	1012098-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876830	BARNES, VERONIQUA	1012098-1	MVA 98(10)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926248	BOONE, SHAWN KEITH	927627-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926251	BOONE, SHAWN KEITH	927627-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942190	DOIRON, BRANDON REGINALD	810271-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8945584	FLECKNELL, NICHOLAS	662134-13	MVA 174(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913317	HEARN, DECLAN	964999-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8945769	MACKENZIE, WILLIAM CHARLES	834609-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8808012	PELRINE, CAITLIN ANN	856974-5	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8923241	SATWINDER SINGH, NONE MAGNO	1024568-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945156	TABATABAEI, SEYED TAGHI	658554-6	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8931404	WHYNOT, GREGORY WAYNE	332931-24	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	